Seal
Available with seals for use as a
low leakage control damper and
is easily installed in round ducts.
Round
Balancing Damper
Round
Control Damper

Available with or without a factory-installed actuator.
Damper Configurator
Ordering Code R C G d d S D N C
Product Family R = Round Dampers R
Application B = Balance - without seals
C = Control - with seals C
Shroud Type G = Galvanized 20-gauge G
S = Stainless Steel (Balance Application Only)
Diameter 04 to 22 1 inch increments 0 6
Actuator Control Dampers
B = Bracket Only
E = Electric non-spring return, M9104 (not available with 4 or 5 inch diameters)
N = None
P = Pneumatic, D-3062
S = Electric spring return, M9216 (not available with 4 or 5 inch diameters) S
Balancing Dampers
B = Bracket Only
M = Manual locking quadrant
N = None
Control Signal Control Dampers
Electric A = Floating without feedback
B = Floating with 2 SPDT* Auxiliary Switch
D = Proportional with 0-10VDC feedback D
E = Proportional with 2 SPDT Auxiliary Switch
Pneumatic P = 3-7 lb spring range
Q = 5-10 lb spring range
R = 8-13 lb spring range
T = 11-15 lb spring range
Actuator   NC = Normally Closed N C
*SPDT = Single pole double throw switch
© 2003 Johnson Controls, Inc. P.O. Box 423, Milwaukee, WI 53201 Printed in USA   PUBL-3140  (Rev. 5/03)